
2026 Lehigh University Men's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2026)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0

Date Opponent WL Score Att.
2/06/26 FAIRFIELD L 13-14 399

Team Statistics LEHIGH OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 13-50 14-35
    Goals Per Game 13.00 14.00
    Shot Pct. .260 .400
    Shots on Goal-Att. 27-50 24-35
    SOG Pct. .54 .686
    Shots/Game 50.0 35.0
    Assists 10 8
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
    Goals-Opportunities 4-6 1-3
    Conversion Pct. .667 .333
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 13 14
    Man-up 4 1
    Man-down 0 0
    Unassisted 3 6
    Overtime 0 1
    Goals Scored Avg 13.00 14.00
GROUND BALLS 35 26
TURNOVERS 18 23
CAUSED TURNOVERS 15 7
FACEOFFS (W-L) 15-16 16-15
    Faceoff W-L Pct. .484 .516
CLEARS 18-21 23-24
    Clear Pct. .857 .958
PENALTIES
    Number 3 6
    Minutes 03:30 05:00
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 0 0
ATTENDANCE
    Total 399 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 1/399 0/
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB UP DN CT FACEOFF
12 Breslin, Luke 1 2 6 8 5 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
51 Morgan, Finn 1 6 1 7 10 0 1 2 0 0 0-0
3 Winkler, Luke 1 2 0 2 8 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
34 Archer, Jack 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Debusschere, Peter 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Rodny, Grant 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
19 Johnsen, Curren 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Theodoropoulos, Peter 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
45 Checo, Richard 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 5 0-0
28 Riley, Connor 1 0 0 0 3 0 7 0 0 0 15-28
40 Constantine, Christopher 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 French, Colin 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Haley, Charlie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
44 Heath, Kasey 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 3 0-0
5 Horvath, Bo 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
27 Delaney Jr., Brian 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
13 Kelly, Andrew 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
48 Kidd, Johnny 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3
24 Korb, Braeden 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
47 McAuliffe, Luke 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
55 Mesa, Zach 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
1 Polonkey, Hansen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Polonkey, Hunter 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Ramirez, Noah 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
15 Sherman, Charlie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
14 Sparhuber, Matthew 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
26 Vassel, Harrison 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
TM Team 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 1 13 10 23 50 0 35 4 0 15 15-31
Opponents 1 14 8 22 35 1 26 1 0 7 16-31

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
44 Heath, Kasey 1 66:09 14 12.70 10 .417 0-1-0

Totals 1 66:09 14 12.70 10 .417 0-1-0
Opponents 1 66:09 13 11.79 14 .519 1-0-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT Total
Lehigh 3 1 2 7 0 0 13
Opponents 5 4 3 1 0 1 14

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT Total
Lehigh 1 2 5 1 1 0 10
Opponents 4 3 5 1 0 1 14

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT Total
Lehigh 14 8 11 13 2 2 50
Opponents 13 8 10 2 1 1 35

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT Total
Lehigh 7 4 7 8 0 1 27
Opponents 6 6 8 2 1 1 24


